the management 
belleves that it s not practicable to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabiltis, 

4 The Nomination and Remuneration Committes at its meeting held on 22 December 2025, considered and approved the grant of 28,906 (Twenty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Six 
Only) options ta the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiary under the 'MPS Limited- Employee Stock Options Scheme 2023: 

5 On21 November 2025, the Government of India hotified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Cade, 2020, the Code on Saclal Security, 2020,and the Occupational

[...]

and the management believes 
thatitis not practicable to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilites. 

‘The Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting held on 22 December 2025, cnsidered and approved the grant of 28,906 (Twenty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Six 
Only) options to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiary under the 'MPS Limited- Employee Stock Options Scheme 2023; 

Subsequent to the quarter ended 31 December 2025, MPS North America LLC (*MPS NA LLC®), a wholly-owned subsidiary of MPS Limited, has entered Into a Stack Purchase Agreement